APRIL 16, 1990

KORDAY MORNING, APRIL 16, 1990

BLOIT REMEMBERED THAT:

COUNTY COMMESSTOM MET PURSUANT 10 ADJOURNMERT FOR A REGULAR
SIS5I0N OF COUNTY COMMISSION [H SESSION THIS PMONDAY MORNTHG, APRIL 19,
19920, SLOUNTYILLE, TENNESSEFE. PRESERNT AND PRESIDING WAS HOMORABLE KF17H
WESTMORLAND, COUNTY EXECUTIVE, GAY B. FEATHERS, COUNTY CLERK, AND JER2Y
CALHOUN, DEPUTY SHERIFF OF SATD BOARD OF COMMISSTONERS 0S SAID COUNTY,
TO WITHESS:
COFMISSTONFRES PRUSFHMT AND ANSHLRKING 2011 CALL

AMMGNS | ANDERSON, AR TEGIDN BARGER, BLALOCK, CARROLL CHTLBRESS,
DEVAULT, ELDTETH, FERGLSON, FORTUNE, GRUSECLOAE, ICENHCUR, JONFS, KNG,

MCCONNELL , MCEAMEY, MILHORN, MORRELL, WEIL, MICHOLS, ROCKLTT AMD THOMAS .

0471



0472

STATE OF TENNESSEE [

* |
COUNTY OF SULLIVAN |

10,
11.
12,

X 13,

QUARTERLY REPORTS

COUNTY .EXECUTIVE
KEITH WESTMORELAND

ACCOUNTS & BUDGETS
HARRY TRENT, DIRECTOR

IIIGHWAY DEPARTMENT-5AFETY CO-ORD.
J. D. WILSON

SCHOOL DEPARIMENT
WALLACE KETRON

HEALTI! DECARTMENT & ANIMAL WARDEN
OTCOCIARRAT W BTLLY RAY, ADM.

SHERIFFS DEPT., JAIL, & WORKNOUSE
KEFFH CARR -

AGRICULTURE ACENT & 5IOME DEM. AGENT
HIUBERT LAMBERT

PURCIIASING AGENT, CENTRAL STORES & IRINT DEPT.
JOE MIKE AKARD '

PROBATION OFFICER
ROBERT FRAZIER

VETERANS SERVICYE O¥FICER
BRISTOL & KINGSI'ORT

ELECTION COMMISSION ] )
MARGARET MILUORN, REGISTRAR

CIVIL DEFENSE
GARY MAYES

LIBRARY
KAY HAMRICK

APPROVAL OF QUARTERLY REPORTS [ Upon motian made‘by'tommissioner Albert

Morrell and seconded by Commissioner

Joe Thomas, all quarterly reports submitted feor thé’period ending March

31, 1990 and marked as above, were received and adopted by roll call vote

of the County Commission and filed with the Clerk as a matter of record.




STATE OF TENNESSED

COUNTY OF SULLIVAN
flection

Rohert il Bailey

Chaiba Bloomer

Mary tHlelen Brown

Vivginia Claudette Cardweill

Teny Carruba

Lula W. Castoer

Jervy OO Hespain

Martha L. Lwers

David 1, Ialin

Shelburne Ferpuson, Jr.

Connte lee Fields

Michaol | Forrestor

Deborah 8 Germroth

Ginger L, Gleason

fHloris Little

Fatsy G0 Marlowe

Georpe W, McRee

Pdward 11, Richomd, 1]

Pauline . Shanks

Arlene B, Smith

Joseph Lo Stinsan

Ranona U, Strong

Brenda 5. Tomisin

Patricia Tunnell

Mary B Weber

April o, 1990

0473

ol Notarics

[Upon moticn made by Commissioner Fred
Childress and seconded by Commissioner
Wayne Anderseon, the names listed hereon
were read before the Commission and
elected by roll call of the Comiission
to serve a four ycar terw as Hotary
Public]



0474

MONDAY MORNING, APRIL 16, 1990

} Upon motion made by Commissioner Albert Morrell and seconded
REZONING REQUESTS)
by Commisisonar Craig Rocket, the foregoing rezoning requests
was approved and adopted as per Planning Commissions

recommendalions by vall cafbl veote of the Board of Commissioners,

24 members present and voting aye.



SULLIVAN COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
April 16, 1990

Consider the following:

(A) File # 2/90-2 A request by Charles H. Osborne to rezone the property described
below from R-1 to R-2:

Being twa tracts of land lying at the intersection of Old Weaver Pike and Big Spring
Road, and further described as Parcei 125, Map 83 and Parcel 99, Map 98 of the Sullivan
Counly Tax Maps.

The Planming Commission took the following action:

Fi'n Ma. 2/90-2, Chailes [1. Osbotne flaguest. Mr. Osborne presenled a requeslio rezone a tiact of land located
in the Third Civil District at tha intersection of Qld Weaver Pika and Big Springs Aoad frain (-1 to R-2 to permit
the location of a mohile home. A istter was presented from Mr. Bill Thomas oppasing the request.  Staff
recemmended la deny the request based upon lot size and incompalitility of land uses wilhin the atea, and the
restriction on selbacks due lo TVA flowage easomenls,  (On a mation by Guiluie, sccanded by Bronat, the

commission veted uranimously to deny he request.

H{E) File # 2/90-3 A request by David C. Wilson 1o rezone the property described below
from A-1to B-3:

Being a tract of land located an the south side of Booher Road and further describad as
part of Parcel 69, Map 54 of the Sullivan County Tax Maps that part identified as the [ot
plalted as A portion of the Roby L. Wilson Property on plat book 292, page 355 as
recorded in the office of the Sullivan Counly Register of Deeds,

The Planning Commissian tock the following aclion:

Fi'e Mo, 2750-3, David G, Wilson (7

quest, Mr Wilsen presenled a request 0 rezone a bact of land lecated in
thn Firsl Civil Distrizl on the seuth side of Booher Oiive from A Lo B3 to permil Ihe fecation of comniercial
development. There was no one present in opposition lo the mquest. Stalf recommended lar approval of the
request. Stafl noted that the propeity wis adjacenl to an existing 8 3 zone, 1he area was sparsely developed,
and developing the propoity for eetomersial use would have very miner impact upon surrounding propeity. On

a metien by Barger, secoridod by Nichols the cammission voted unanimously 1o approve the request.

{C) File # 2/90-4 A request by Knob Park Road Residents to rezone the property
described below rom R-110R-2;

Being several fracts of land lecated at the intersection of Knol Park Road and King
Lane, and fuither describod as Parcels 48,20, 48.25, 48.27, 48.30, 48.40, 48.45, 48.50,
49 and 53,50 , Map 23 of the Sullivan County Tax Maps,

The Planning Commission took the foliowing actiorn:

File No. 2/80-4, Danny C. Justus Request. Mr. Justis presenied a request to rezans a tract of land loceted in the
twenhy-second Civil District at tha inlersoction of King Lane and Knob Park Aoad. The request as submitied
was from H-! to -2, Mr. Justis requeslad thet this be changed so that the praperty wouid be rezoned 1o A-1. A
fequest was mada by pelition of adjacent property owners ta amend the rezoning request to include parcels 53,

0475



0478

(L)

50, 48.20, 48.25, 48,27, 48.30, 48,40, 48.45 and 48.50 in the A-1 classification. Staff's recommendation was to
approve the rezoning to A-2. Upon questianing by the commission, steff stated that the rezoning to A-1 was
alsa accaptabla. Mr. Brumit questioned the propriety of razening the addillenal parcets which were not on the
agenda without notlce to additlonal adjacent property ownara of the change in zoning classlfication. Mr. Brumit
requestad that staff review the properties in the R-1 zone to determine if additional aress should be rezensd. A
molien was made by Brumit and seconded by Paty to approve Mr. Justus' request to R-2. Mr. Nichols
presented an amerdment to the motion 1o Includs all the properties added to the request by pstitten.  This
amendment was secended by Mr. Neil. Tha cammilssion votad to accept the amendmant with Brumit and Paty
voting na, On ihe motion by Mr. Brumit to approve the requrest, the commisslon veted unanimously to approve
the request to rezone to R-2 as amended. Mr. Brumit stated that the stafl had placed the commission in an
awkward position by affowing 1he addition of other properies to the requast after the ngenda was published.

Flle # 2/90-5 A request by Patsy L. Smith Cress to rezone the property described
below rom R-1to R-2

Being a tract of land located on the west side of Bailey Road, and further described as
Parcel 38, Map 64 of the Sullivan County Tax Maps.

The Planning Commission took the following action:

3]

File No, 2/90-5, Patsy L. Smith Cress Request. Mr. Larry Lano was presant to represant the owner. Mr. Lane
presenied a request to razone a iract of land located in tha Seventh Civil District on the narlh side of Baifey
Read from A1 to R-2 to permit the locatlon of a mobile home. No opposition was volced ta the request. Staff
recommendation was for approval of the request based upen compatible fand uses. On a metion by Guthrie,
seconded by Brumit the commlssian unanimously voted to approve the request.

File # 2/90-6 A request by Roy and Dorothy Eaton to rezone the property described
below from R-1 to R-2:

Being a tract of land lying at 4159 State Route 126 and further described as Parcel 15,
Map 50 of the Sullivan County Tax Maps.

The Planning Commission took the following action:

F)

Fila Ne, 2/90-€, Roy and Dorothy Eator Request, Mr. end Mrs. Ealon presented a request fo rezone a tract of
land lacaled in the Fifih Civil District at 4§59 State Houte +26 from R-1 te R-2 1a parmit the location of a mobile
home. Mo one was present to oppese the request.  Stall recommendation was for approval of the request
Lased upon compatible land uses in the area. Cn a motion by Barger, seconded by Nichals, the commission
voled unanimausly to approve thae rerquest,

Flle # 2/80-7 A request by Roger and Jennifer Hawk to rezone the property described
below Fom R-110 R-2:

Being a tract of land lying off of the south side of Rock City Road and tusther described
as Parce! 30.10, Map 32 of the Sullivan County Tax Maps.

The Planning Commission took the following action:

Flle Mo, 2/90-7, Aoger A, and Jenniler 5. Hawk Aeguest. Mr. Hawk presented a requast to rezone a tract of land
located In the Tenth Civil District off of the south slde of Rock Clty Road from B-1 to R-2 to permit the lacation of
a moblle home. Ne one was present In opposition to the request, Siaff recommandation was for approval of
the request. The cammission expressed concern about access to the property from Rock City Road, On a
mation by Barger, secanded by Nichals, the commissien vetad unenimausly to approve the request.



Pnge 3

(G) File # 2/90-8 A request by Reba Kennedy 1o rezane the property described below
fromR-1toR-2:

Being a fract of land lying off of the east side of Farest View Read, and further described
as Parcel 10, Group 'F’, Map 13N of the Sullivan County Tax Maps.

The Planning Commission ook the following action:

File No. 2/90-8, Rebe Kennedy Request. Ms. Kennedy presented a request 1o rezone a tract of land located in
the Eleventh Civif Dislrict off of the east side of Forest View Drive from R-1 to B-2 1o permit lhe localion of a
mobile home, Mo one was present in oppaesilion lo the request. Stalf recommendalion was far approval of the
request based upen compalibla land uses within the area. On a metion by Nichols, secanded by Guthrie, the

commission voted unanimously to approve the request.

0477



S

0478

' RESOLUTION NO.
TO THE HONORABLE KEITH WESTMORELAND, COUNTY EXECUTIVE, AND THE MEMBERS OF THE
SULLIVAN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS IN REGULAR SESSION
THIS THE  15th DAY OF JANUARY , 19 90.

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EACH ELECTED AND APPQINTED OFFICIAL OF SULLIVAN COUNTY

DETERMINE HIS OR HER DEPARTMENTAL OPERATION BUDGET, INCLUDING SALARIES AND COMMISSION

WILL YOTE ON BQTTOM LINE OF SUCH BUDGETS

WHEREAS, TENNESSEE CODE ANNOTATED; SECTION . AUTHORIZES COUNTIES
TO

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Sullivan
County, Tennessee, assembled in Regular Session on the 15th day
of January . 19 90,

THAT  WHEREAS. determining salaries, salary increases, salary ranges, etc., in ail

departments of the Sullivan County government places an undue and unnessary burden and

pressure on the County Commission, which is a legislagive body; and

WHEREAS, each elected official of the County is responsible for allocating the

appropriations,made by County Commission, needed for operation of his ar her respective

department including salaries; and

WHEREAS, the Commission is only legally obligated to fund these departments by

approving or disapproving the bottom line, and;

WHEREAS, if the bottom line of a department's expenses, including salaries, s in

peed of adiustment due to projected revenues for an énsuing year the office holder, as the

exscutive of the department.s hould reapportion the appropriations as he or she sees fit;

THEREFORE, BE 1T RESOLVED That each elected and appointed official of Sullivan

County Determine his ar her departmental operation budget, inciuding salaries, and present

_it_tn the Sullivan Lounty Commission each year: and

- FURTHFR, RE _IT RESQLVED, That the Commission will vete on the bottom line of such

budgets and if adjustments within said budaets must be made they will be made by the

office_holder,

Ahéuaﬁ%&T: FURTHER, BE IT RESOLVED, That after the Commission has approved the

County Budget for a fiscal year, the elected and appointed department

heads are reguired to come before the Budget Committee and the full

Commission fir approval to transfer appropriations frem one major

budget category to another,

100 and 700 Account to full Commission

300 and 400 Account to Budget Committee




! S . i -

FLoresoluticis: Toocontlict heresith he s the sone o

ORISTG.

roseerded inmofar s o cond il

This resolotion shall hecone effecrive on 19

o o P _, the public welflare
redquiring i,

Duly passed and approved this - day of

APTES TR APPROVEL):

) Bate: _ Date-
Gty Cleak Commty Foeoat Lve

BIROUUCED By Clepiiss kg Deveult ESTIMATRD COST3 -

SECONDELY BY CORMESS TOMHR W(i«;rrrM_ 1 D

CORFTISSTON ACT RN Aye rlay
ROIT, CAJL o o
VOICE VUTE - -
O TR, AT IO APPROVED [MISAPPROVICD DA
Execulive L 173790
Cp ¥ 1/3/90
Nversight
_ Administrative {as amended) X 3 1_{_1.0/90
sy 4Rt A 2713780
VRIS RIRSTOREADING . 1/15/90 ) e

BEFERREO 2719790

CDCFERRED. 3/19/90 . .
. WITHORAWS 4/16/90



2.7
«:}‘*(6480 RESOLUTION NO. ﬁ_lt

" TO THE HONORABLE KEITH WESTMORELAND, COUNTY EXECUTIVE, AND THE MEMBERS OF THE
. SULLIVAN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS IN _ Regular SESSION
THIS THE 19th DAY OQF February 19 90,

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING _AppoINTMENT TO BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS

WHEREAS, TENNESSEE CODE ANNOTATED; SECTION

. AUTHORIZES COUNTIES
TO

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Sullivan
County, Tennessee, assembled in Regular Session on the 19th day
of February . 1990,

THAT Mr. Jeffrey L. Fraley be appointed teo the Board of Zoning Appeals for

a filve (5) year term.

All resolutions in conflict herewith be and the same rescended insofar as such
conflict exists.

This resolution shall become effective on . 19 . the public
welfare requiring it.

+ *
DuYy passed and approved this 16th day of April , 1990
ESTED: m APPROVED;
i A
‘MDate: f—([ﬂ.ﬂo - é EZJ pates 4-/,-90
Counfy Clerk Co, cutive
INTRODUCED BY COMMISSIONER _ _ ICENHOUR ESTIMATED COSTS:

SECONDED BY COMMISSIONER FORTUNE FUND:

COMMISSION ACTION: {aye] inay]) [Absent]

ROLL CALL 23

vOICE VOTE ¥

COMMITTEE ACTION: APPROVED DISAPPROVED DATE

ADMINISTRATIVE X 3/5/30
7/90

EXEUCTIVE _ [deferred) 31
COMMENTS: _First Reading 2/19/90 NEEERREN. 3/19/90)

_PASSED 4/16/90 Voice ¥ate




EDUCATION
1981-1984

1977-1980

BUSINESS
EXPERIENCE
1/85-Present

1981-1984

PIERSOHAL

REFERENCES

JEFFREY L. FRALEY

220 Jehnn Street
Kingsport, 'Tennessee 37665
Pligne: (615) 288-290%

EAST TEWNESSEE STATE UNIVERSITY
JOHNSON CITY, TENNESSEE

Graduated magna cum laude with a Bachelor of 3cience
Degree in Computer Science {Information Systems
Sciencel. Curriculum also included business and
organizational management courses.

LYNN VIEW and SULLIVAN MORTH HIGH SCHOOLS
KINGSPORT, TENNESSEE

TENNESSEE EASTMAN COMPRNY

KINGSPORT, TENNFESSEE
Systems Analyst in the Systems and Computer
Division.

DALTON'S MEN' SHOP
KINGSPORT, TENNESSEE
Men's clothing and accessories salesman.

Rorn June J0, 1963, Orew up in Kingsport, Tennessee,
Married, Excellenl health. Interests include
hunting, fishing, skeet shooling and anto racing.

References available upon request.



N

3 £
0482 RESOLUTION NO. &

TO THE HONORABLE KEITH WESTMORELAND, COUNTY EXECUTIVE, AND THE MEMBERS OF THE
SULLIVAN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS IN RLGULAR SESS5ION

THIS THE _ {gih DAY OF _ Fehruyary . 1990 .

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING _ CHANGE [N PROCEDURE FOR WAIVING THE RULES

WHEREAS, TENNESSEE CODE ANNOTATED; SECTION . AUTHORIZES COUNTIES
TO

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Sulliwvan
County, Tennessce, assembled in Renular Session on the 19th day

of February . 19 9() »
THAT the first sentence in Rule 10 of the adopted Rules Regulating the Procedures of

the County Commission be deleted and the following sentence be inserted: If a resolution

is presented to the Sullivna County Commission on first reading and immediate acticn is

requested by its sponsor, said resclution must be approved by a two-thivds (2/3) majority

vote of the members;

FURTHER. BE IT RESOLVED THAT the sentence in 10A of the above mentioned rules be

deleted and the following sentence be substituted: Sponsors who intend to ask for immediate

action upon the first reading of their resolutions shall present said resolutions to the

Chairman at the beginning of the meeting.
AMENDED: 3/19/90

Delete-two-thirds majority (2/3) and add-16 votes of the members

_Delete-at the beqinning of the meeting, and add-prior to the reading of the resolution.

All resolutions in conflict herewith be and the same rescended insofar as such
conflict exists.

This resolution shall become effective on , 19 ., the public
welfare requiring it,

Y passed and approved this _ 16th day of  April . 1990 |
TESTED, APPROVED: :
% 44l 90 ' ’

y . Tasrhe pate: -, "'“"/' Date: §-16-F0
Coufty Clerk
INTRODUCED BY COMMISSIONER I — ESTIMATED COSTS:
SECONDED BY COMMISSIONER NEYALL T FUND:
COMMISSION ACTION: [aye] [nay] [Absent]
ROLL CALL 23 1
VOICE VOTE
COMMITTEE ACTION: APPROVED DISAPPROVED DATE
ADMINISTRATIVE X 3/5/90
EXECUTIVE X I77790
FYBGET, X 3
COMMENTS : FIRST READING 2/19/90 DEFERRED  %19/90

PASSED 4/16/9G ROLE CALL




___.f;_o«&sa
i SOLUTION Ho. 7.0

v

THE HONOIABLE KLLI'TII WESTHORELANHD, COUNTY EXECUTIVE, AND THE MEHBERS OF TN

LIVAN COUNIY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS IN REITAR _ SESSION

g -I“u ]‘th DAY OF HALRCT] . 19 Hi) .

OLUTION AUTIORIZING _ ApLariere i o PARLEL WALSIE 0 CTIE CHEUQUAR LI WL Py QI STRICT_
WEAS, TENHESSEE CODE ANNOTATED; SECTION . AUTHORIZES COUNHTIES

, THEREFORE BE 1T HESOLVED by the Board of County Coumwmissioners of
aty, Tennesseo, assembled in
s 19390 5,

Sullivan
Requ Lat; Session on the 12t day

Havreh

U Wobilan, Poniel Valsh was elected 1o g doyenr term o Febuary B, 1990, La _veplace

ool s on Uhe Shinguapdo UiYiey Digtriet, o0 _
HOWCTHERCIORE G U1 RESQLYED TIAT. Depdel Walsh e appointed Tor o 4-yedr Lo Lo N _
e CllilllilldL‘a_Hl Wiilily Dislricl.
i
e —— e e e, — - - P M . D — - e

resolutions in conflict herewith be and the same rescinded insofar as such
lict exists.

t rogsolution shall become elfecclive on 19

. ., Lhe public
ro requicring it.

assed and a oved this qg:p day ol apri]

. . 199n .
um. % 7& APPROVED: _
Dates " _[__ R :

Date: ¢-{&L-90

lun (,lLLk (_(—Junl_y Executiva

WDUCED BY COMMISSIONER Mo EATEY ____ ESTIMATED CUSTS:

IDED BY COMHISS1OHER e Jones D 11111 PF

l}SSIUN.ACTlUN: laye] [ nay}

. CALL L

L VOTE X o

o EER ACTLON APPROVED DISAPPROVED DATE
AOMINTSTRATIVE COMMTTTEE X L _ Afenet
FYCLUTIVE CONHITTER -

ENTSs _ FIRST READING 3/19/90 PASSEN. 4416490, . YOLCE YOLE -




| &
-' 0484 RESCGLUFION HO. "gﬁ“

WTO ._TIIR.HUHURJLULB KELTIt WESTHORELAND, COUNTY EXBCUTIVE, AKD THE MEMBERS OF

ESULL;VAN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 1N REGULAR SESS10N
s A M
THLS THE _ j9¢e BAY OF  © HARCH » 1990 .

RESOLUTION AUTHORLZING SUHLLLYAN COURTY BOAD OF COMHISSICHERS ADOPT THE FOLLOWING

POLICY ON ROAD OR STHRERT HAHE CHANGES N SULLTVAH COUNTYY .

WIEREAS, TENMESSEE CODE AHNOTATED; SECTION . AUTHORIZES .~
m ) . 7-“
F I

HOW, THEREFORE BE 1T RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Sul
County, Tenunessee, assembled in REGULAR Session on the  19\h
of March . 19 80, -

':_I'IU\T_rl-hc cullivan County Board ol Comissioners adupt the Iollawing poticy on road ar

name chaniges in Sullivan Vounty:
.

A1l name changes for roails or streets will be approved once a year at phe Januaa

meeting of the Sullivan County Comuwission, ‘'Fhe changes will receive approval of any

and all necessary comnjllecs prior Lo the Sullivan County Commissioner meeting in

December, FPirst reading Lor these changes will bo done ak the Sullivan County

Commissioner meeting in Decowbor.

This action is necessary Lo stabilize the changes to Lhe county road atlas and

deler the cost accrued in changing rvad signs, correcling the maps anrj‘:costs ta Lhe

9-1-1 syslem [or changing the compuler addressing data base.

7 -
N
. I'be more olten the sireel or vo! names ave changed Lhe grenter Lhe chance ol
H 8 e H g change 1w q ) - !

lost Lime by cmergency agencies in responding Lo bLhe emergency catls.

The weltare of the ciltizens of Sullivan County requires this action.

All resolutions in conflict herewith be and the same rescinded insofar as
conflict exists.

! This resolution shall become effective on
fpre requiring it.

dcfjﬂ—nppruved thhis 1pth . day of April ., 1990
71 ‘ APPROVED; s S :
+ -County Clerk Colnt

. 19 , the pu

passg,

Dates_

fixecutive  -16-90

INTRODUCED BY COMMISSIONER BARGER ESTIMATED COSTS:

. SECONDED BY COMMISSIONER AMMONS FUND:
UCOHH%SSIDﬂ‘ACTloﬂa layel] [nay]
" ROLL CALL :
VOICE VOTE X

' COMMITTEE ACTION: APPROVED DISAPPROVED DATE
Administrative _mii_ﬁ_W,__ - -“iﬁiﬁg
Budget &

Executive

COMHENTS: _ FIRST READING 3/19/90 PASSED 4/16/90  VOICE VOTE




RESOLUTION NO. _A_Lz__

TO THE HONORABLE KELTH WESTMORELAND, COUNTY EXECUTIVE, AND THE MEMBERS OF THE
SULLTVAN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS IN _ pfGULAR  SESSION
THES MG 1gtpr DAY OF  APRIL. ., 1930 .

RESOLUTLON AUTHORLZING  STOF SIGH DN LAKECRLST DRIVE BE REMOVZD IN THE 14th

TRUTL DISTRICT,

WIERFAS, TENNESSEE CODE ANNOTATED; SECIION , AUTHORIZES COUNTIES

L

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Sullivan
lounty, Tennessee, assembled in Regular Session on the 16th  day
of  fprid . 19850,

THAT  phe 'Stop Sign' on Lakecrest Drive be_removed and a 'Yield Sign' be placed ol

Wal-Fart oxil as per reguest af the Ifighway Conmicsioner, this pending on ihe complation

of a ssfety study.

AMEND: 4716790 BLALOCK

stop sign on the Wal-Mart Shooping Cenler [xit and a no-furn_on red oh Shate Route |

bound entering Lakecrest. (See Attached)  and

R S

JBECTT RESUINED THAT this_ be a lemporary solution pending a study of a traffic confrol _ .

yotem, one of which _is atbached and proposed by Lhe residents of _the sub-division. - . _ .

CREITOTORTIHER RESOLVED THAT ‘this siudy be expedilodoe. 0 .. I

A1) resolutions in conflict herewith be and the same rescended inscfar as such
conflict exists.

This resolulion shall become elflfective on , 1% , khe public
walfFare requicing it.

in

passed and approved this  16th  day of __April 19 90,

m APPROVED:

 edamare: Lo e A bate: Y-/6-90

‘lerk County Executive

IESTED:

(frJiir:;, ;

INTRODUCED BY COMMISSIONER  pjaigck ESTIMATED COSTS:

SECONDED BY COMMISSIONER  pippeqd FUND:

COMMISSION ACTION: laye] [nay]
ROLI. CALL

MNCE VOUTE

OMMITTEE ACTION: APPROVED DISAPPROVED DATE
ADMINISTRATIVE (ro  action) 4/2/90

COMMENTS =

Reyuest Waiver of Rules

CPASGED AS AMENDED. A/16/490_ _2/3_Voice Vote WAIVER OF RilbES



0486




0487

LIVHIVM

)

., N

LSHIDTAVT

- —— ——— —— —

/)
v

o R

WO SCALRE

AN

"da A¥YNHH LA

\.’




0488 5

RESOLUTLON NO.

TO THE HONORABLE KELI'TH WESTMORELAND, COUNTY EXECUTIVE AND TIE MEMBERS OF THE
SULLIVAN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS IN General SESS10N

THIS THE 16 th DAY OF _ april , 19 90 .
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING Acceptance of Funds for Crippled Children's Services

Case management.

WIHEREAS, TENNESSEE CODE ANOTATEDR SECTION __, AUTHORIZES COUNTIES TO

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioner of Sullivan
County, Tennessee assembled inGeneral Session on the 1LY day of April
19 90 |

THAT whereas the State has authorized $ 19,200.00 for casemanaging Crippled Children

in Sullivan County for the remaining of this fiscal year so therefore, be it resoclved

that approval be given to the Health Department to hire two (2) case workers and

_one (1) parttime secretary. The funds should be distributed as follows:

5%180-100 $ 16,600.00

55180-300 $ 2,600.00

If these funds are cut the employees will be terminated.

All resolutions in confliclt herewith be and the same are

rescended insoFfar
as such conflict exists.

This resclution shall become effeclive on , 19 , the public
welfare requiring it.

ﬁuly passed and approved this 16th day of April , 19 90.

ATTESTE :C:;j*‘\ APPROVED:
/ A o4 / (it 7
%Z"_ ,___"__Wlm Les k@'?o - /57{/ el pate: Y4-/-90
Chunty Clerk

Couniy Execulive

INTRODUCED BY COMMISSIONER | DEVAULT ESTIMATED COSTS:
SECONDED BY COMMISSIONER ROCKETT FUND:
COMMLISSION ACTION: Aye Nay Pass Absent
ROLL CALL o9 1 1

VCICE VOTE

COMMITTEE ACTION APPROVED

DISAPPROVED DATE

ADMINTSTRATIVE YES April 2, 1990

EXECUTIVE YES April 4, 1990
COMMENTS :

Ask for waiver of rules. No funds reguired by Sullivan County.

WATVER OF RULES PASSED 4/16/90  ROLL CALL




,
RESOLUT TOR O 71) 0489

TOOTHE HOHGEARN . KEUTH WSS THMORELAND, COUNTY  EXRCTEPIVED AND I MEMBERS OF THE
SULLIVAN COUNTY BOARD GF COMMISSIONERS IN  proyap. . SESSION
THLS CTHE L6th o opay op o Apriloo I990

HESOLUTION AUTHORIZ LNG  Lhe request J'c)r lw'l\,]ldrdl\iﬂ' ftnm N'i°]1vi|.]e of ‘1]1’; LOO.66 In

flealtl Department Tunds From 1988-#9 Tiscal vear.

WHEREAS, TEMNESSER CODE ANOTATEL SECT TON , AUTHORTZES COUNTIES TO

bW T
County,
1o

RS . TRESOLVEDR by Ihe Board of Counly Commissicner of Sullivan
Tennessee assembled in Regular  Session on the  1fthgay of April

PHAT  whereas the Sullivan County Nealth Deparlment had Si13 100.66 in funds left over

fiom the 1988 -89 fiscal year and whereas Lhe llealth Department H(_L(]s f‘e\’elgll capltal nutlay

items which is in next year budget so therfore be it vesolved Lhat LhLS money be returned

in thaoir 553110700 account.

A resolulions in conflict herewtlh be and the same are rescended insolar
ool ool biet o exgnls,

This resolution shall becowe el leclive on 19
wellare requiring it. T

., the public

Duly passced and approved this Al day ol April . 19290 .

‘I"J‘E-'.Z;‘I'l-’.!):’,! APPROVED :
Sy [ enihagyg PRSI

. Z P 4(,17:'[“1{1_[((7I _ Late: of - jln- (?.70
Cauhly Clerk

Counly Lxeculive

THIRODUCED BY COMMISSEONER  annppson. . ESTIMATED CUSTS:

SECONDED BY COMMISSTIONER JONES FUND &
COHHA T SS TOR P TON ;
NI LSS TON ACTTOM Aye Nay Absent
RO CALTL
R & N PR I _‘,,2.,
Voich VOIre
( MUTTERL ACTION APPROVED DLSAPPROVED DATE
AOMIHISTRATIVE X 472790
COMMENTS : Ask Tor waiver of 1ules, FASSED A4/16/90 Ro1! Calt
20 oheal preps (0 Blamtelie) 0 A kall Tkt exd Oophit hatmoscope = 8 1, 200,00
{1 Kingsport) '3 5 (”O 00 3 Lontri fuges $ ? A0 T
e e e 8Mal] Mounted Biood I Pwsszw,cLU_r@ﬁL B00.00
It for Pirector =813, 000,00 1 Paper Shredder - § 1,200.00
3 Ue_m_ng_m‘. fhchines - S_l 1,350.0 | Fax MdLlHllQ o -5 _7NL0D0
1 Vitms Machine S 1,300.00 I Sign (Kingsport) -5 oo -
3 sadiomelers -5 1,350.00 11200 WaLt 1.P.S, UniL - & 1,000).00
5 First Temp Thetmoelers - § 3,500.00 I Lap=Tap Compat er -5 4,000.00

3 Portable Otophthalmscope- § 0 G00.00



0490’ REGOLWFITON NU. /0

PO OCTHE BONORANLE KEUTH WESTMORELANL, COUNTY EXECUTEVE AND THE MEMBERS OF TIE
SULLIVAN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSITOMERS 1IN REGLL AR SESSION

THLS THE __ 16th DAY OF _ April ., 19 90
RESOLUTION ALITHORTZ NG expenditure of $5,000.00 won in Family Life Program

In Kinpsport .

WHEREAS, TENNESSEE CODE ANOTATED SECTION ., AUTNORIZES COUNTIES TO

NOW TIEREFORE DE 1T RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioner of Sullivan
County, Tennesscee assembled in .Reqular Session on the 16Lh day of _April '
Ly 90

THAYT _the Sullivan County ilealth Department be authorized {¢ gpend $5,000.00 whiclh was

recelved Tor the model program award for the Kiugsport City Schaols Family Life Praject

and whereas, this money must be spent by this program so therefore be it resolved

that thls money be put in the following account:

55110-300 $2,270.00
- 55110-400 $1,115.00
55110-700 $1,615.00
Total 55,000.00

All resolutions in conflict herewith be and the sawe are rescended insofar
as such conflict exists. i

Thls resolutton shall bLecome eflecllve on , 19 , Lhe public
welfare reguiring it.

uly passed and approved Uhis 16th day of April ., 19 %0,
?(KESTED: APPROVED; /
i
Ja, ﬂ- Frahustio .90 flzf'%w«:f//‘” pates d-16-90
Coufity’ Clerk i Codnty Executive
INTRODYCED BY COMMISSIONER DeVault ESTIMATED COSTS:
SECONDED BY COMM1SSIONER Anderson FUNL
COMMISSION ACTION: Aye Nay Pass Absent
ROLL CALL 21 1. 2
VOICE VOTR Ly I
COMMLTTEE ACTEON APPROVED DISAPPROVED DATE

PP STRETIVE _ e — W

ZOMMENTS « Ask for Waliver of rules. This has already been deposited by the TTrustes.
WATVER QF RULES PASSED 4/16/90 ROLL CALL




0491
RESOLUTION NO. ﬂif___m

TO THE HONORABLE KEITH WESTMORELAND, COUNTY EXECUTIVE, AND THE MEMBERS OF THE
SULLIVAN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS IN  REGULAR  SESSION
THIS THE  1ath DAY OF _ April ., 19 g0.

RESOLUTION AUTHORLZING _ CHANGE NAME OF A PORTION OF EMORY LANE TO HICKAM STREET

_ . AUTHORIZES COUNTIES

WHEREAS, TENNESSEE CODE ANNOTATED; SECTION

'O e

NOW, TIEREFORE BE 1T RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Sullivan

County, Tennessee, assembled in  Reqular ~ ~ Session on the 16th ~ day

of  pprit o, 199G

THAT _a porticn of Emory Lane located from the inlersection with Bloomingdale Pike to the
ald section of Emory Lane he renawed [fickan Street. . S

All resolutions in conflict herewith be and Lhe same rescended insofar as such
conllict exists.

This resolultion shall become eaffective oo~ }9 ., the public
welfare requirving ik,
huly passed and approved this _ day of R - B
MPESTED = APPROVED:
L -~ _ bate. .. . Dbates:
County Clerk County Executive T
INFRODUCED BY COMMISS5IONER  CARROLL _ ESTIMATED COSTS:
SECONDED BY COMMISSTIONER Nell o oo FUND: o o
COMMISSION ACTION: fayel [nay}
ROLL CALL o 3

1CE VOTE . o
- AMMITTEE ACTION: APPROVED DLSAPPROVED DATE
COMMENTS:  WITHDRAWN _4/16/90_ . e _



0492

Adtachment To e

1S PLACE

Nm:,\@ ..UPm.F\_ SceHoul _Dhb,\mmuﬁv\

BleomiNGDALT PIKE

: HickAm  STREeeT

& f?EMﬁME As

VAv Hoaw ST.




- 0493

RESOLUTION NO. /&

0 .THE HONORMABLE KEITH WESTMORELAND, COUNTY EXECUTIVE, AND THE MEMBERS OF TIE

ULLIVAN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 1IN REGULAR SESSION
HIS THE 1si. DAY OF APRIL , louwo .

ESOLUTION AUTHORIZING SULLIVAN COURTY PURCHASE A 0,32 ACRE OF LAND [N TiIE

15ch CIviL prsTricye

i EAS, TENNESSEE CODE ANNOTATED; SECTION . AUTHORIZES COUNTIES
9]

OW, THEREFORE BE IT1 RESOLVED by the Board of Counly Commissioners of Sullivan

ounty, Tennessee, assembled in Regular Session on the Letn day
£ Aoril . 19 90 _»
HAT Sullivan County appropriate the sum  of § 972.71 to punchase a 0.32 acre of land

as is described in a Decd of Hecord Book 612C, ab page 713, in bthe Regisler's Ol{ice of

Sullivan County at Blounkville, in order Lo provide cleuar access to a 2.576 acre tract

ol land owned by Sullivan County located ofl Temple Star Road.

11 resolutions in conflict herewith be and the same rescinded insofar as such
onflict exists.

his resolution shall become effective on , 19 ., Lthe public
elfpre requiring it.

ot d
uly passed and approved this g4y day of _april . 19 qn.

i\ APP HOVEP H

% .  bate: 7. Gu _ ' Date: Ci-/¢,-90
ek e County Executive

NTRODUCED BY COMMISSIUNER CHILDRESS ESTIHATED COSTS:
ECONDED BY COMMISSIONER RAHORS FUND:

DMHISSIUN ACTION: laye] [nay] [Absent

BL-L-‘ CALL 27 i

9 B VOIE

X%, ITTEE ACTION: APPROVED DISAPPROVED DATE
dministrative

u.dgat'l '

xecutive - X 4/4/90

OMMENTS WAIVER OF RULES PASSLH 4716790 RO CALL

L el




IR

0494
RESOQOLUTION RO. lé

TO THE HONOHRABLE KEITH WESTMORELAKD, COUNTY EXECUTIVE, AND THE MEMBERS OF THE
SULLIVAN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS IN REGULAR SESSION

THIS THE l6th DAY OF APRIL , 1900 .

RESOLUTICHN AUTHORIZING aAPPROPRIATICN OF $7,600.00 TO PROPERTY ASSESSOR

ACCOUNT NO. 52300

WHEREAS, TENNESSEE CODE ANNOTATED; SECTION , AUTHORIZES COUNTIES

Py

TO

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Sullivan
County, Tennessee, assembled in Reqular Session on the 1s6th day
of April ’ 19 ag _«

THAT WHEREAS, THE CURRENT FISCAL YEARS APPROPRIATION WILL NOT COVER THE INCREASE TN

TELEPHONE BILLS, COST OF OPERATION OF COPIER AND ADDITIONAL SUPPLIES NEEDED TO OFPERATE

THROUGH JUNE, 1290.

NOW TEEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT AN ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION OF $7,600.00 BE APPROVED

BY THE SULLIVAN COUNTY CCMMISSION FRCM THE GENERAL FUND UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS AS

FOLLOWS :
PROPERTY ASSESSOR 52300 - 300 Contracted Services ---—-— $6,000.00
e 52300 - 400 Supplies & Materialg ---- 1,600.00
Tolal i ——— $7,600.00

All resolutions in conflict herewith be and the same rescended insofar as such
conflict exists.

This resolution shall become effective on , 19 » the public
welfare requiring it.
ly passed a pproved this 16th day of April , 1990 .

ATTES% 7£ ‘ APPR?ED : / _

- Q,,7 - -CW Date: f’t_” _ﬁ jj{djﬁmﬂ‘ pate: ¢-i6-90
Colinty Clerk Colinty Executive
INTRODUCED BY COMMISSIONER MILHORN ESTIMATED COSTS: $7,600.00
SECONDED BY COMMISSIONER THOMAS FUND: GENERAL
COMMISSION ACTION: [aye] [nayl] [Pass] [Absent]
ROLL CALL 20 1 2 1

VOICE VOTE '

COMMITTEE ACTION: APPROVED DISAPPROVED DATE

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE X APRIL 4, 1990

COMMENTS » WATVER OF RULES PASSED 4716790 ROLL CALL




0395
RESOLUTION NQ. [

TO THE HONORABLE KEITH WESTMORELAND, COUNTY EXECUTIVE, AND THE MEMBERS OF THE

SULLIVAN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS IN

THIS THE DJ\JY OoF

SESSION

19

» -

vk

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING _ Appropriation of State Funds f_ort'_Career L_{Addcr Prograin.

WHEREAS,
}

TENNESSEE CODE ANNOTATED;

SECTION AUTHORIZES COUNTIES

NOW, THEREFORFE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Sullivan

County,
of

assembled
19

Tennessee,

in __ Rpegular _ Session on the day

THAT _ WlIEREAS, the State Department of Fducation has continued the Career Ladder Program fop

professional personnel; and WHEREAS, Certain professional personnel have qualified in this

program; T[HEREFORE BE 1T RESOLVED, that the Ceperal Furpose School Budget be amended:

 REVENUE: 34380000 20,708.00
. 46610.000 1,461.292.00
o . Total 1,482,000.00
CXPENDITURE: 71000, 117 10,000.00

72300.117 129,000.00

Jg2100.317

72100.127

72200,117

1,125.000.00  72300.127 15,000.00

90,000,100 TOTAL $1,482,000.00

110,000.00

72200.,127

All resolutions in conflict h

conflict exists.

This resolution shall becomo
welfare requiring it.

A7
/-j;u_l.y pas

3,000.00

ercwith be and the same rescended insofar as such

effective on _ the public

sed and appraoved this _ gty day of _ pprijl o, 199y .
f.frqu-TESTE : // APPROVED: 4 °
e 7/— i hea s 5 . f{’f';f'f Sed L
L L. L g A, Date: / N Ao R Date: ifl"f”fa"qo
Cognty Clerk County Executive
INTRODUCED BY COMMISSIONER MORRELL - ESTIMATED COSTS:
SECONDED BY COMMISSIONER IHOFAS o FUND:
COMMISSION ACTION: [aye] [Ray] TAbsent]
ROLL. CALL e )
ACE VOTE o '
MMITTEE ACTTON: APPROVED DISAPPROVED DATE

COMMENTS ;

WATVER OF RULES

PASSEL 4716790 RULL CALL




..-..-...-IIIIIIIllIIlIIII-L__

0496

22 P SR e e e ST REEBITION NO.__ /[
H
TO THE HQHORABLE KEITH WESTHMORELAND, COUNTY EXECUTIVE, AND THE MEMOERS OF TI
\SULLIVAN, COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS IN _REGULAR SESSION
THIS THE _ 16en_ DAY OF __ apRIL , 1990 .

RESOLUTION AUTIIORIZING _ ApPROPRIATION OF $18,000.00 T0 REGIONAL DETENTION CENTER

ACCOUNT NO. 54242,309

WHEREAS, TENNESSEE CODE ARNOTATED; SECTION , AUTHORIZES COU I

i

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Sulliw:

County, Tennessee, assembled in Regular Session on the 16th g,y
of april , 19 90, ——————
THAT WIEREAS, The current Flscal Yeatr's appropriation will not. cover the increase costs

for the operation of Sulljvan County's share of the Regional Detention Center in

Johnson City through June 30, 1990,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT An additional appropriation of 518,000 be

approved by the Sullivan County Commissioner from the General Fund Unappropriated surplus:

Regional Detention Center 54242.309 w-—--u--—-—— $1%,000.00

BE 1T FURTHER RESOLVED THAT The Budget Committee review the cost and feasibllity

of Sullivan County operating a Detention Center within Sullivan County.

' £

All reaolutions in conflict herewith be and the same rescinded insofay as such
conflict exists.

Thia resolutinu shall become effective on . 19, the public
walf e requiring it.
passed Py oved this 16th  day of  Apri! . 19%°% |
s-mp. ’/ APPRDV i
Mﬂwﬂates ‘]L‘[Qa"(fﬂ _5’1 [/m¥’¥4 . Dates Y~16-F0
COunl:y Clerk Clunty Executive
INTRODUCED BY COMMISSIONER AMMONS ESTIMATED COSTS: $18,000.C
SECONDED BY COMMISSIORER MORRELL FUNDt General - Unapprop.
COMMISSION ACTION: laye] [nay]) [Pass] [Absent] Surplus
ROLL CALL 17 4 R 2
VOICE VOTE '
COMMITTEE ACTION: APPROVED PISAPPROVED DATE
Administrative ' |
Budget'
Exacutive _ ‘ -
COMMENTS ' ~ WAIVER OF RULES PASSED 4/16/90 ROLL CALL

Pl i zmlispn -




0497
RESOLUTION NO. wi_‘ IR

TO THE HONORABLE KEITH WESTMORELAND, COUNTY EXECUTIVE, AND TIIE MEMBERS OF THE
SULLIVAN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS IN  prouar . SESSION
VHIS CTUE poen DAY OV arrn, . 1900

PESOLUTION AUFTHORLZING  TRANSFER OF FUNDS WITIIN BIGHWAY DEPT. BUDGET

WHERRAS, TENNESSEER CODE ANNOTATED; SECTI1ON

0

, AUTHORIZES COUNTIES

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Suillivan
County, Tennessee, assembled in =~ geqular  Session on the _1¢en  day
ofapril . 19 99,

THAT  wiLRLAS, THE CURRENT FLECAL, YEARS APPROPRIATIONS ARE HOT SUFPICIENT T0O COVER THE

[

DY BXPENDITURES TN T VARTOUS ACCOUNLTS WITHIN TS HIGIWAY  BUDGET .,

NG TUEREYORE, | 51T RESOLVED THAL

: SULTLYAN CONNTY COMMTSSION APPROVE MM TOLLOWING

TRANSEE

JwOM: e Lo mMewNTE
JGBGLO - s00 62003 - 300 o srosoeo.ve
b2bgz - 100 62003 - 00 138360l
6-004 - 100 - 62003 - oo - L BeEleno i} :
RERUIE B (V10 GIoOd - dpo o 18,000.00 )
Chnndr - 100 B S 6NN =400 _Te7ua.un o
(G ARDITIONAL ¥UNDS REQUIRED. e _,jf.wf‘_'_g I e

All resolulions in conflict herewith be anid the same rescended insoFfFar as such
conlllct exisls.

This vesnlultion siall become effeciive on ., L9 , the public
voliare roquiring it.
P

Puly passed and approved this 16th  day of  April . 1990
L NTTESTEDS K APPROVED:

Pt fDe S paves (s,

("_'st ty Clerk

L

=

County Execulive

Date: c_/_./b-_f}?)u

INTRODUCED BY COMMISSIONER wckamgy  ESTIMATED COSTS:  -0-

. MO |
SECONDED BY COMMISSTIONER HORRELD ) FUND:  NIGHIWAY

COMMISSION ACTLON: [ayel [nay) [Absent]
ROLL CALL 23 o 1
HCE VOTE

OMMITTPEERE ACTTON : APPROVED D1LSAPFROVED DATE

COMMENTS = galVIR OF RULES . PASSED 4716790 ROLL CALL



e
’_—-’.
0498 27
RESOLUTION NO. C
TO THE HONORABLE KEITH WESTMORELAND, COUNTY EXECUTIVE, AND THE MEMBERS OF THE

SULLIVAN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS IN REGULAR SESSION
THIS THE 16th DAY OF APRIL ., 1930

RESOLUTION AUTHORiZING PROCLAMATION OF BURGESS MILLS LODGE §ll - PEACE OFFICERS
MEMORIAL WEEKS

WHEREAS, TENNESSEE CODE ANNOTATED; SECTION
TO

. AUTHORIZES COUNTIES

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Sullivan
County, Tennessee, assembled in Regular Session on the i6th day
of April , 19 go,

THAT WHEREAS, The Fraternal Order of Police has made an effort to make May 1Bth and

Peace Officers Memorial Day synonymous, the Burgess Mills Lodge #11 and Sullivan County,

Tennessee, will declare the week of May-l4th through May 20th a Memorial Week in honor of th

brave and devoted men who have given their lives to protect the liberty, freedom and

well-being of all of us who cherish cur life, liberty and pursuit of happiness and the

protection of our properties;

WHEREAS, The Fraternal Order of Police during its entire being has believed in

Honor - Duty - Courage - Fildelity - Love of God - Family and Country ~ Man can do no more

than lay down his life in the protection of others;

NOW THEREFORE, The Sullivan County Board of Commissioners does hereby proclaim the -

week of May l4th through May 20th, 1990, as

BURGESS MILLS LODGE #1311 - PEACE QFFICERS MEMORIAL WEEX

in Sullivan County, and do urge all citizens to join us in honeoring the dedicated and

__proud heritaage of these brave officers who gave their life, so that we can have a

__safer_community in which to live.




0499”

17 esolutions in conflict bercwith be and the sam are rescended insolar as such conflict

KOS, i

1is resolutiat shall becone effective un

wquiring it.
ty passed and approved this

YOS TED:

e et s g

Ggy Clegk ™
TRODUCED BY CLULIESS OMER,

COWDED BY OU-MLSS LOMHER

T6th day ol

Lo Bate: I(,._f’ifﬁ_"{f'

b

April

APPROVED :

19 , the public welfare

, 1y 30

1

L ‘
1.

Counly Execulive

ANDERSON

RUSSIN

FUND:

SEUSS 0N ACLLON: -

ESTIMALLD COS1S:

Date: ‘?/-'*.u‘lé,f?rf)

, Aye o Hay i ’
LL CALL NI -r; ' H .
ICE VUIE a o II "
MITIEE ACTION o ALPROVED DISAPPROVED DATE L

N .

. ) P
. G T : B
UHISTRATEVE; - _ H"i';*-

v . e
CUTIVE: ' ’ BERA

o

PIERTS: WALVER OF RULES  PASSSD 4716790 273 VOICE VOTE jit

| .

N .

Yo o LS A
J.‘ " I-'{Il,‘l"“
,-.:.I.{‘- S i".’..':'?,‘f‘-
S o

e o e e e e e e e S e e - -



0500

AND THEREUPON COUNTY COMMISSION ADJOURNED TD MEET AGAIN IN
REGULAR SESSION ON MAY 21, 1990.




